
Liste für die Kreiswahl 2023       
(Beschluss Kreisparteitag am 11.02.2023) 
 

Liste  Bewerber/in   
1.  Heike Beukelmann – Wahlkreis 1 – Hörnerkirchen-Rantzau 

2.  Helmuth Ahrens – Wahlkreis 18 - Halstenbek 

3.  Britta Krey – Wahlkreis 21 - Rellingen 

4. Ortwin Schmidt – Wahlkreis 2 – Barmstedt-Bullenkuhlen 

5. Karla Fock – Wahlkreis 6 – Elmshorn-Süd 

6. Dr. Tobias Löffler– Wahlkreis 24 - Quickborn 

7.  Martina Kaddatz – Wahlkreis 23 – Quickborn-Süd 

8. Daniel Kölbl – Wahlkreis 11 - Tornesch 

9. Alexandra Waßong – Wahlkreis 13 – Wedel-Schulau-West 

10. Torsten Hauwetter – Wahlkreis 15 – Pinneberg-Nord 

11. Jennifer Drews – Wahlkreis 22 - Pinnau 

12. Stephan Schmidt – Wahlkreis 16 – Pinneberg-Mitte 

13. Patricia Burek – Wahlkreis 9 – Geest und Marsch II - Uetersen I 

14. Kole Gjoka – Wahlkreis 7 – Elmshorn-Nordost 

15. Justus Schmitt – Wahlkreis 3 – Elmshorn-Land 

16. Kai Sibbert – Wahlkreis 17 – Pinneberg-Süd 

17. Oliver Kusber – Wahlkreis 12- Wedel-Nord 

18. Michael Paul – Wahlkreis 8 – Geest und Marsch I 

19. Lars Karoleski – Wahlkreis 14 – Wedel-Schulau-Ost 

20. Sven Kruse – Wahlkreis 25 - Helgoland 

21 Tim Elmenthaler – Wahlkreis 20 - Schenefeld 

22. Matthias Nowatzki - Wahlkreis 10 – Uetersen II 

23. Thomas Flindt – Wahlkreis 5 – Elmshorn-Nordwest 

24. Volker Lemke – Wahlkreis 19 – Schenefeld-Halstenbek 

25. Gunnar Grau - Wahlkreis 4 – Elmshorn-Altstadt-Klostersande 

 Listenkandidaten  

26. Dr. Claudiana Triskatis 

27. Dr. Dagmar Steiner 

28. Andreas Stief 

29. Volker Claaßen 

30. Nils Martens 

31. Christiane Jorjan 

32. Louise Sophie Beukelmann 

33. Hauke Schmidt 

34. Ingvar Neubauer 

35. Lars Kuhlmann 

36. Florian Kirsch 

37. Natalina Di Racca-Boenigk 

38. Martin Balasus 

39. Leon Lienau 

40. Erhard Wasmann 

41. Birte Glißmann 

42. Christopher Radon 

43. Katrin Schrade 

44. Eike Kuhrcke 



 

Direktbewerber/innen Wahlkreise für die Kreiswahl 2023    
 

 

 
Wahlkreis Wahlkreisname Bewerber/in 

1 Hörnerkirchen-Rantzau  Heike Beukelmann 
2 Barmstedt-Bullenkuhlen Ortwin Schmidt 
3 Elmshorn-Land Justus Schmitt 

4 Elmshorn-Altstadt-Klostersande Gunnar Grau 
5 Elmshorn-Nordwest Thomas Flindt 

6 Elmshorn-Süd Karla Fock 
7 Elmshorn-Nordost Kole Gjoka 
8 Geest und Marsch I Michael Paul 

9 Geest und Marsch II – Uetersen I Patricia Burek 
10 Uetersen II Matthias Nowatzki 

11 Tornesch Daniel Kölbl 
12 Wedel-Nord Oliver Kusber 
13 Wedel-Schulau-West Alexandra Waßong 

14 Wedel-Schulau-Ost Lars Karoleski 
15 Pinneberg-Nord Torsten Hauwetter  

16 Pinneberg-Mitte Stephan Schmidt  
17 Pinneberg-Süd Kai Sibbert  
18 Halstenbek Helmuth Ahrens  

19 Schenefeld-Halstenbek Volker Lemke  
20 Schenefeld Tim Elmenthaler 

21 Rellingen Britta Krey 
22 Pinnau  Jennifer Drews 

23 Quickborn-Süd Martina Kaddatz 
24 Quickborn Dr. Tobias Löffler 
25 Helgoland Sven Kruse 

 

 


